
OGCC Operator Number:

City:

Name of Operator:

Address:

47120

KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP                   

P O BOX 173779                                    

DENVER                        Zip:State: 80217-3779CO

Fax:Phone:

Name:

Contact Name and Telephone:

                     

(       ) (       )

Email:

OPERATOR INFORMATION

Contact Name Phone Email

Toni Newville 720-929-6987 toni_newville@oxy.com

Taylor Rowley 970-515-1353 taylor_rowley@oxy.com

Additional Operator Contact:

CA Summary:

3 of 3 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

3 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

Document Number:

402867057

Date Received:

11/10/2021
FIR RESOLUTION FORM

FORM

FIRR

Rev 5/16

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIR Document Number: 697503303

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

Inspection Date: 10/06/2021 FIR Submit Date: 10/07/2021 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP Company Number: 47120

Address: P O BOX 173779

City: DENVER Zip: 80217-3779State: CO

LOCATION - Location ID: 329017

Location Name: HSR HANCOCK-64N67W Number: 36SENE County:

Qtrqtr: SENE Sec: 36 Twp: 4N Range: 67W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.269590 -104.831819Longitude:

FACILITY - API Number: 05-123-             -00

Facility Name: HSR HANCOCK-64N67W Number: 36SENE

Qtrqtr: SENE Sec: 36 Twp: 4N Range: 67W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 40.269590 -104.831819Longitude:

329017Facility ID:

1

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 606.c.

There is no corrective action date because this might be referred to Enforcement.

Date:

Operator 
Comment:

Weeds were removed mechanically and the area was treated with a pre-emergent herbicide.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 11/03/2021

CA# 156520

`CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 

Overall Status: 
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ATTACHMENT LIST

Document Number Description

Total Attach: 0 Files

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document 
Number.

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision:

2

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 606.

There is no corrective action date because this might be referred to Enforcement.

Date:

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision:

Operator 
Comment:

The unused equipment noted on the Corrective Action was removed from location.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 11/03/2021

CA# 156521

3

Corrective Action: Operator failed to comply with Rule 412.a.(5) that requires the Operator to coordinate 
operations to avoid unreasonable interference with irrigation plans and agricultural 
activities. It appears plugging operations interfered with ~10 acres of agricultural 
activities.

Operator shall maintain and regrade all associated access roads per Rule 1002.e.(1) 
and Rule 1004.a.

There is no corrective action date because this might be referred to Enforcement.

Date:

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision:

Operator 
Comment:

The lease road accessing the location was re-graded as of 11/5 and will be monitored for maintenance as long as 
production remains on the parcel. 

A response regarding Rule 412.a.(5) has been provided via email to Chris Binchus. 

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 11/05/2021

CA# 156522

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and 
complete.

Print Name: Toni Newville            Signed:

Title: Compliance               Date: 11/10/2021 12:55:27 PM
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